OP \$65.00 24497

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corel Inc.		07/12/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corel Corporation
Street Address:	1600 Carling Avenue
City:	Ottawa, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1Z 8R7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2449722	IGRAFX
Registration Number:	2493495	IGRAFX IDEF0

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-3900

Email: dctrademarks@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Ann K. Ford, Esq. - PIPER RUDNICK LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29829-92 & 29829-97

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ann K. Ford, Esq. - PIPER RUDNICK LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2412

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0010

900010862

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Zutic, Esq.
Total Attachments: 2 source=Corel#page1.tif source=Corel#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0011

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Corel Inc., having a principal office and place of business at 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1Z 8R7 ("the Assignor") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by Corel Corporation, having a principal office and place of business at 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K1Z 8R7, ("the Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby confirm that they did on December 1, 2001, sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule together with all goodwill attaching thereto.

In witness whereof the Assignor have executed this Assignment through their respective duly authorized officers.

Corel Inc.

By: _______C/s

Name: KAREN GENGE

Title: ASST TREASURER

Date: 4.3.2.2.001/

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0012

SCHEDULE

Trade-mark	Country	Regn./ Appln. No.
IGRAFX	Australia	792469
IGRAFX	Benelux	0655749
IGRAFX	Canada	1,015,548
IGRAFX	Denmark	VR1999 02198
IGRAFX	Finland	216481
IGRAFX	France	99891863
IGRAFX	Germany	399 26 297
IGRAFX	Italy .	RM99C002274
IGRAFX	Japan	4403352
IGRAFX	Norway	198653
IGRAFX	Sweden	342377
IGRAFX	Switzerland	464717
IGRAFX	Taiwan	903103
IGRAFX	U.K.	2196379
IGRAFX	U.S.	2,449,722
IGRAFX IDEFO	U.S.	2,493,495

RECORDED: 07/28/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0013